
Report Date: Jan 21, 2026 1:16 PM Page:1/10

Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Monday, February 2, 2026
9:00 AM 2689364 NATHAN COLLINS  

TESLA MOTORS INC  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Matthew Smith

 
9:00 AM 2689583 SALVADOR MONTES Joel Santos

DANIEL R FAGUNDES  
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC

Amber Handy

ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC

Associated Risk MANAGEMENT, INC.

ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC

Richard Staub

 
9:00 AM 2689590 REMEDIOS BARRAZA Joel Santos

NAVIGATOR CAPTIVE ARCH  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kevin Johnson
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2689591 REMEDIOS BARRAZA Joel Santos

NAVIGATOR CAPTIVE ARCH  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kevin Johnson
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
10:00 AM 2689537 COLLEEN GOODING  

SAFEWAY INC  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
10:00 AM 2689579 CODY MIERAS Gabriel Czop

MDB TRUCKING  
MARKEL CLAIMS Matthew Smith
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Monday, February 2, 2026
10:00 AM 2689690 AARON GHYSELS Lisa Anderson

EAST FORK FIRE Shilo Borja
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Shilo Borja
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions

 
10:00 AM 2689692 ADAM MARTIN Lisa Anderson

PLENIUM BUILDERS  
CCMSI-RENO Emily Dubansky
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
11:00 AM 2689687 FRANCISCO CASTILLO Stephanie Brown

FRANCISCO CASTILLO Craig Kidwell
ABATEMENT  
BERKLEY NET Berkley Net Claims Adjusters
BERKLEY NET Claims Compliance

 
11:00 AM 2688880 REBECA TRINIDAD  

CHURCHILL COUNTY SCHOOL DIST  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
11:00 AM 2690050 TRACY MARKIN BETH LEVINSON

S&S ACTIVEWEAR LLC  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
11:00 AM 2690058 MELANIE DAGBA Brandon McCain

TESLA MOTORS INC  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, February 3, 2026
9:00 AM 2680337 PADILLA JUAN Jay Short

PADILLA JUAN Lawrence Bernard
CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS INC  
WCF INSURANCE Korie Chapel WCF Insurance
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith

 
9:00 AM 2690065 JAMES MCFARLAND  

TESLA GIGAFACTORY  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

 
9:00 AM 2690046 ABELARDO TORRES-QUIROZ BETH LEVINSON

CAUGHLIN RANCH HOMEOWNER  
AMERITRUST . Hooks Meng & Clement
AMERITRUST JoAnn Lamoya

 
9:00 AM 2690062 TIERRA KUHA Gabriel Czop

TESLA INC  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

 
9:00 AM 2690064 ANTHONY COLLARO Gabriel Czop

FPI MANAGEMENT  
LIBERTY MUTUAL . Hooks Meng & Clement
LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual
LIBERTY MUTUAL Daniel Schwartz
LIBERTY MUTUAL Angela Nolan

 
10:00 AM 2690060 LINDA JONES Weston Spann

MTM TRANSIT  
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Steve Rogers
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company

 
10:00 AM 2690202 ASHLEY SALVO  

TESLA MOTORS, INC.  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, February 3, 2026
10:00 AM 2690204 SALVADOR CORTES Stephanie Brown

SALVADOR CORTES Craig Kidwell
ARNOLD BECK CONSTRUCTION  
BERKLEY NET Berkley Net Claims Adjusters
BERKLEY NET Claims Compliance

 
10:00 AM 2690208 RAUL HERNANDEZ Stephanie Brown

RAUL HERNANDEZ Craig Kidwell
DIAMOND PLASTICS CORPORATION  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
11:00 AM 2689552 CRYSTAL BIGGS  

PATAGONIA WORKS  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . Hooks Meng & Clement
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Bradley Beck

 
11:00 AM 2690055 CYNTHIA BARAJAS RIOS Jay Short

WALMART ASSOCIATES, INC  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2690056 JOSHUA MASON Jay Short

PANASONIC  
CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas

 
11:00 AM 2690057 ALMA TELLEZ ORTEGA Jay Short

DAEHAN SOLUTIONS NEVADA  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
2:30 PM 2601076 VICTORIA PINEDA Jay Short

VICTORIA PINEDA Lawrence Bernard
CHEWY  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Matthew Smith
SEDGWICK CMS INC Jennifer Santana

 



Report Date: Jan 21, 2026 1:16 PM Page:5/10
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Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, February 3, 2026
2:30 PM 2681465 EUGENE WYANT Jay Short

EUGENE WYANT Lawrence Bernard
STARR BUNDLED Kendra Oakes
STARR BUNDLED Kevin Johnson
STARR BUNDLED . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kendra Oakes
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kevin Johnson
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
2:30 PM 2681464 TAMMIE JOHNSON Jay Short

TAMMIE JOHNSON Lawrence Bernard
WALMART Jeanne Bawa
WALMART . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
SEDGWICK CMS INC Jeanne Bawa
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement

 
2:30 PM 2681544 BRIAN ORTIZ BETH LEVINSON

NDSS LLC  
WCF INSURANCE Korie Chapel WCF Insurance
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, February 4, 2026
9:00 AM 2690211 ANAYA PRIMES Robert Kilby

LIFE CARE CENTERS  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
9:00 AM 2690234 JONATHAN CROWDER Gabriel Czop

NEVADA GOLD MINES  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
9:00 AM 2690259 KENNETH RICKMAN  

WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
9:00 AM 2690257 GLEN KOSTIUK Lisa Anderson

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S 
OFFICE

Jill Lynne

DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Jill Lynne

 
10:00 AM 2690049 MARK CAPPARELLI Jay Short

TESLA  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

 
10:00 AM 2690224 PAULA GRIEBEL Weston Spann

NEVADA GOLD MINES  
CCMSI-RENO Emily Dubansky
CCMSI-RENO Lisa Wiltshire Alstead
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
10:00 AM 2690261 BRAXTON SUMMERFIELD  

SAVE MART SUPERMARKET  
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, February 4, 2026
10:00 AM 2690363 JODI GONZALEZ Weston Spann

DAEHAN SOLUTION NEVADA, LLC . Hooks Meng & Clement
DAEHAN SOLUTION NEVADA, LLC Shaun Meng
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA
 
11:00 AM 2690250 CHRISTINA BIGELOW Cory Santos, Sr.

CHRISTINA BIGELOW Theresa Santos
SIMPLE SMILES DENTAL 
SOLUTIONS

 

HARTFORD ACCIDENT & 
INDEMNITY COMPANY

The Hartford

HARTFORD ACCIDENT & 
INDEMNITY COMPANY

NVSLO Hartford

 
11:00 AM 2690252 CHRISTINA BIGELOW Cory Santos, Sr.

CHRISTINA BIGELOW Theresa Santos
SIMPLE SMILES DENTAL 
SOLUTIONS

 

HARTFORD ACCIDENT & 
INDEMNITY COMPANY

The Hartford

HARTFORD ACCIDENT & 
INDEMNITY COMPANY

NVSLO Hartford

 
11:00 AM 2690253 CHRISTINA BIGELOW Cory Santos, Sr.

CHRISTINA BIGELOW Theresa Santos
SIMPLE SMILES DENTAL 
SOLUTIONS

 

HARTFORD ACCIDENT & 
INDEMNITY COMPANY

The Hartford

HARTFORD ACCIDENT & 
INDEMNITY COMPANY

NVSLO Hartford
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, February 4, 2026
11:00 AM 2690336 CHRISTOPHER FERGUSON  

ARSHAN FUELS INC  
MARKEL CLAIMS  
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, February 5, 2026
9:00 AM 2690337 BRITNEY CHRISTEN  

KEY SMALL ANIMAL EMERGENCY 
HOSPITAL *INACTIVE*

 

ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC

Richard Staub

ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC

Associated Risk MANAGEMENT, INC.

 
9:00 AM 2690438 BRYAN FIERRO Lisa Anderson

NORTH LAKE TAHOE FPD  
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Shilo Borja
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions

 
9:00 AM 2690435 TERRENCE HARRISON BETH LEVINSON

LABOR WORKS INDUSTRIAL 
STAFFING

 

TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company
 
10:00 AM 2690212 CATHY MAYER Jay Short

LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
10:00 AM 2690215 MAURICE THOMAS Jay Short

CAMERON ASHLEY BUILDING  
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Broadspire Broadspire

 
10:00 AM 2690218 JAMES KENNEY Jay Short

CLEAN EARTH  
LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual

 
10:00 AM 2690469 ANNA FIERRO Robert Kilby

HEARTHSTONE OF NORTHERN NV  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, February 5, 2026
10:00 AM 2690488 MAURICE THOMAS Jay Short

CAMERON ASHLEY BUILDING  
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Broadspire Broadspire

 
11:00 AM 2690514 DANIEL FUHRMAN Joshua Davidson

CARSON CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT  
CCMSI-RENO Daniel Schwartz

 
11:00 AM 2690515 RODRIGO ZUNO-GIL Weston Spann

KDH BUILDERS Matthew Smith
UNIVERSAL RISK SERVICES Matthew Smith
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Hearing Court Calendar 

Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Monday, February 2, 2026 
 
 

9:00 AM 2660274 VICTOR CAMARGO JUAREZ    
SILVER STATE BELL RESTAURANT    
PMA COMPANIES Matthew Smith 

 
9:00 AM 2660242 RYAN RHEA Rajinder Rai-Nielsen   

MKD CONSTRUCTION    
ARMI Shania Staggs 

 
9:00 AM 2682413 LORY HATCH Craig Kidwell   

ELKO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT Shilo Borja   
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions   
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Shilo Borja 

 
9:00 AM 2682412 LEANN SMITH ROWLEY Craig Kidwell   

ELKO COUNTY Shilo Borja   
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions 

Continued by 
Counsel 

 
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Shilo Borja 

 
10:00 AM 2685269 JESSICA RUANO    

KEOLIS TRANSIT AMERICA INC . Hooks Meng & Clement   
KEOLIS TRANSIT AMERICA INC Jeanne Bawa   
GALLAGHER BASSETT Sunny Choi-Willard   
GALLAGHER BASSETT Jeanne Bawa   
GALLAGHER BASSETT . Hooks Meng & Clement   
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 

 
10:00 AM 2689582 RAQUEL RAMIREZ Rafael DeOliveira Mariano   

NESTLE US HOLDCO, INC.    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

 
10:00 AM 2689585 CHRISTINA HILL Joel Santos   

MANPOWER OF NORTHERN 
NEVADA/HAT LTD 

 

  
MANPOWER Leslie Bell 
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Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Monday, February 2, 2026 
 
 

10:00 AM 2689587 CHRISTINA HILL Joel Santos   
MANPOWER OF NORTHERN 
NEVADA/HAT LTD 

 

  
MANPOWER Leslie Bell 

 
11:00 AM 2689578 ROBERT GOULD Stephanie Brown   

ROBERT GOULD Craig Kidwell   
SUPERIOR SERVICE TRANSPORT    
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 

 
11:00 AM 2689580 JEFFREY BRIDGE Gabriel Czop   

TESLA INC    
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
11:00 AM 2689688 BLAKE SANCHEZ Gabriel Czop   

LOWES HOME CENTERS    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

 
11:00 AM 2689689 JEFFREY BRIDGE Gabriel Czop   

TESLA, INC    
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

     



 

Report Date: Jan 22, 2026 10:55 AM   Page:3/10 
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Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 
 
 

9:00 AM 2681466 JUAN PADILLA Jay Short   
JUAN PADILLA Lawrence Bernard   
CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS INC    
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith   
WCF INSURANCE Korie Chapel WCF Insurance 

 
9:00 AM 2680337 PADILLA JUAN Jay Short   

PADILLA JUAN Lawrence Bernard   
CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS INC    
WCF INSURANCE Korie Chapel WCF Insurance   
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith 

 
9:00 AM 2660245 JUAN PADILLA Jay Short   

JUAN PADILLA Lawrence Bernard   
CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS    
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith   
WCF INSURANCE Korie Chapel WCF Insurance 

 
9:00 AM 2660241 SHAW GARCIA Lawrence Bernard   

SHAW GARCIA Cory Santos, Sr.   
SHAW GARCIA Theresa Santos   
WASHOE COUNTY Emily Dubansky   
WASHOE COUNTY Lisa Wiltshire Alstead   
WASHOE COUNTY Washoe County   
WASHOE COUNTY Marie Schikal   
CCMSI-RENO Emily Dubansky   
CCMSI-RENO Lisa Wiltshire Alstead 

 
9:00 AM 2660312 JUAN PADILLA Jay Short   

JUAN PADILLA Lawrence Bernard   
CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS    
WCF INSURANCE Korie Chapel WCF Insurance   
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith 
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Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 
 
 

9:00 AM 2660313 JUAN PADILLA Jay Short   
JUAN PADILLA Lawrence Bernard   
CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS    
WCF INSURANCE Korie Chapel WCF Insurance   
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith 

 
10:00 AM 2690041 RYAN COLLINS Gabriel Czop   

GOLDEN GATE PETROLEUM    
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
10:00 AM 2690042 RYAN COLLINS Gabriel Czop   

GOLDEN GATE PETROLEUM    
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
10:00 AM 2690048 JORGE LEMUS BETH LEVINSON   

NUCOR CORPORATION    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Daniel Schwartz   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

 
10:00 AM 2690063 KARL MOE Mark Marsh   

BEAM CONSTRUCTION NV, LLC    
ICW GROUP  

 
11:00 AM 2690037 RICHARD HOLCOMB Robert Kilby   

Q&D CONSTRUCTION LLC    
CCMSI-RENO Emily Dubansky   
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno 

 
11:00 AM 2690201 JANEY WILTSHIRE    

ST. MARY'S REGIONAL MEDICAL 
CENTER 

 

  
AMERICAN CLAIMS MANAGEMENT 
INC 
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Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 
 
 

11:00 AM 2690205 KRISTIN BRACE Stephanie Brown   
KRISTIN BRACE Craig Kidwell   
CVS PHARMACY    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

 
11:00 AM 2690206 HALEE BELKNAP Stephanie Brown   

HALEE BELKNAP Craig Kidwell   
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Andre Labonte   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 
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Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Wednesday, February 4, 2026 
 
 

9:00 AM CC2504328 MACY MONROE Jay Short   
HUMBOLDT COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT 

 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno 

 
9:00 AM 2680050 JAYMZ WINSOR Brandon McCain   

UPS    
LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
LIBERTY MUTUAL Juan Sclafani 

 
9:00 AM 2688594 RAUL HERNANDEZ Stephanie Brown   

RAUL HERNANDEZ Craig Kidwell   
DIAMOND PLASTICS COPORATION  

Continued by 
Judge 

 
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 

 
9:00 AM 2690061 NATHAN DENSHIRE Jay Short   

COUER ROCHESTER, INC.  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
9:00 AM 2688595 RAUL HERNANDEZ Stephanie Brown   

RAUL HERNANDEZ Craig Kidwell   
DIAMOND PLASTICS CORPORATION . Hooks Meng & Clement   
DIAMOND PLASTICS CORPORATION Zachary Jones   
GALLAGHER BASSETT Bradley Gibbons   
GALLAGHER BASSETT Zachary Jones   
GALLAGHER BASSETT . Hooks Meng & Clement 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 
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Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Wednesday, February 4, 2026 
 
 

10:00 AM 2690044 GREGORIO CASTRO Jay Short   
SALDANA DRYWALL  

Continued by 
Judge 

 
FARMERS INSURANCE  

 
10:00 AM 2690047 MICHAEL GOMEZ Jay Short   

G&A OUTSOURCING, INC.  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 

 
10:00 AM 2690210 LAURA KLOSTERBOER Gabriel Czop   

EDGEWOOD TAHOE RESORT  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
COPPERPOINT AMERICAN 
INSURANCE COMPANY 

CopperPoint Insurance Companies 

 
10:00 AM 2690262 OSCAR GONZALEZ    

TESLA MOTORS, INC.  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
11:00 AM 2688395 TINA BRAITHWAITE    

MDB TRUCKING, LLC  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
MARKEL CLAIMS  

 
11:00 AM 2690393 JAIME GONZALEZ    

RELIABLE FRAMING INC    
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC 

Richard Staub 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC 

Associated Risk MANAGEMENT, INC. 
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Hearing Court Calendar 

Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Thursday, February 5, 2026 
 
 

9:00 AM 2681453 KYLEE ORCHARD Craig Kidwell   
HUMBOLDT HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 
SVC 

 

  
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng 

Continued by 
Counsel 

 
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA 
 
9:00 AM 2690213 JUAN JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ Jay Short   

POKRAJAC CORPORATION  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
ICW GROUP  

 
9:00 AM 2690214 JUAN JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ Jay Short   

POKRAJAC CORPORATION  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
ICW GROUP  

 
9:00 AM 2690235 HEATHER GRAY Jay Short   

REDWOOD MATERIAL  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
9:00 AM 2690248 MATHEW TROJANOWSKI Rajinder Rai-Nielsen   

SWISSPORT FUELING  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 

 
9:00 AM 2690362 MATHEW TROJANOWSKI Rajinder Rai-Nielsen   

SWISSPORT FUELING  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 
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Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Thursday, February 5, 2026 
 
 

10:00 AM 2690335 RON KEEBLE    
CONDOR EQUIPMENT LEASING LLC    
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC 

Richard Staub 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC 

Associated Risk MANAGEMENT, INC. 

 
10:00 AM 2690433 JUAN GARCIA BETH LEVINSON   

BARNES & N0BLE BOOKSELLERS  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
ESIS  

 
10:00 AM 2690456 SPENCER ROBERTS Gabriel Czop   

ARGENTA JUSTICE COURTA  
Continued by 
Judge 

 
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions 

 
11:00 AM 2690511 VICTOR GONZALEZ-SENCION Lisa Anderson   

STATE OF NEVADA DEPT OF 
CORRECTIONS 

 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas 

 
11:00 AM 2690516 MICHAEL GIURLANI Lisa Anderson   

NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL - RENO    
CCMSI-CARSON CITY Daniel Schwartz 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
CCMSI-CARSON CITY CCMSI Carson City 

 
1:30 PM 2681516 STEPHEN MANZANO Jay Short   

STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY Kendra Oakes   
SEDGWICK CMS INC . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES   
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kendra Oakes 
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Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, February 2, 2026 - Friday, February 6, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Thursday, February 5, 2026 
 
 

1:30 PM 2683502 MATHEW TROJANOWSKI Rajinder Rai-Nielsen   
SWISSPORT FUELING    
GALLAGHER BASSETT Matthew Smith 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 

 
1:30 PM 2684152 SARI VASQUEZ BETH LEVINSON   

GRAND SIERRA RESORT Jeanne Bawa   
GRAND SIERRA RESORT . Hooks Meng & Clement   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Jeanne Bawa 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement 

 
1:30 PM 2685829 CRISTINA AVILA-ZECINA Brandon McCain   

FEDEX GROUND Andre Labonte   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
SEDGWICK CMS INC Andre Labonte 

 
2:30 PM 2686666 JESSE HAINES Lisa Anderson   

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT 
OF CORRECTIONS 

Emily Dubansky 

  
STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT 
OF CORRECTIONS 

Lisa Wiltshire Alstead 

  
CCMSI-CARSON CITY Lisa Wiltshire Alstead   
CCMSI-CARSON CITY CCMSI Carson City 

Continued by 
Judge 

 
CCMSI-CARSON CITY Emily Dubansky 
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